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ERRA National Road Relays
at Sutton Park, Birmingham on Saturday 8th October 2016

- Senior Women Stage 1 - Final Results

Club Leg Time
Phoebe Law Kingston 14:29
Claire Duck LeedsCity A 14:31
Rachael Burns Liverpool A 14:35
Philippa Bowden  Aldershot A 14:38
Sara Treacy Birchfld A 14:44
Chloe Tighe HerneHill A 14:45
Sarah Johnson ThamesVal A 14:48
Sophie Coldwell Charnw'd A 14:49
Samantha Johnson Rotherham A 14:50
Kate Waugh Birtley 14:52
Nicole Taylor Tonbridge A 14:55
Claire Martin Telford 14:56
Katie Gerrard ValeRoyal A 15:03
C Christensen Cambridge A 15:07
Hannah Viner Highgate 15:08
Amy Griffiths Aldershot B 15:09
N Bridsonhubbard Blackh’th 15:10
Zoe Wassell Stroud 15:11
Faye Morley Birchfld B 15:11
Samantha Amend Belgrave A 15:13
Mellisa Woodward RoyalSutt A 15:14
Alexandra Barbour WSEH B 15:15
Katy Whiteoak Stockport A 15:19
Megan Davies SaleHM A 15:21
Rhiannon Silson Border 15:25
Sinead Bent Salford A 15:26
Lucy Marland Cardiff 15:27
Paula Richardson Coventry 15:32
s Ottleydela NottsAc A 15:34
Vicki Cronin Trafford 15:35
Alaw BeynonthomasSwansea A 15:36
Caitlin Roper SaffronAC 15:39
Becky Atkinson WSEH A 15:42
Natalie Weir DerbyAC A 15:43
Rebecca Hall CorbyAc A 15:44
Tessa Clarke Wolverham A 15:45
Charlotte Ward Hallam A 15:46
Rochelle Harrison Lincoln A 15:48
Fiona Marks Bristol 15:49

Rachel Longstaff
Helen Palmer
Emma Parkinson
Rebecca Cole
Ruby Sykes
Estelle Damant
Sally Hogan
Belinda Dow

R Twardochleb
Charlotte Wills
Georgina Russell
Laura Mccarthy
Susannah Davies
Evie Grice
Jemima Osborn
E Schaertlincoffey
Ruth Kerr

Megan Ball
Megan Mcdonald
Ahlem Bengueblia
Melanie Wood
Chloe Dooley
Carolyn Dooley
Sarah Kimpton
Emilia Hope
Paula Gowing
Monica Baptista
Mollie Parr
Natatia Williams
Eryn Lovell
Debbie Sorby
Siana Jones
Helen Reagan
Samantha Garside
Janita Maraanen
Joanne Acha

Chelt’ham
Serpentin A
Rotherham B
Chelmsfd
Holmfirth
Ranelagh A
BromsRedd
Cambridge B
Newcastle
LeedsCity B
Soton
Guernsey
Tipton A
Aldershot C
Swansea B
Cambridge C
Bedford A
Liverpool B
Leamingto
Serpentin B
Rugby&Nor
ValeRoyal C
ValeRoyal B
Sheffield
Tonbridge B
Solihull A
Bournvill A
Wolverham B
NottsAc B
Serpentin C
Charnw'd B
ThamesVal B
SaleHM B
NottsAc C
C.Sheffld
Tipton B

Sophie Cunningham Chorlton

Sam Pretlove

Bournvill B

Grainne Bermingham Bournvill C
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ERRA National Road Relays
at Sutton Park, Birmingham on Saturday 8th October 2016

- Senior Women Stage 2 - Final Results

PosName Club Leg TimeCum Time Gain
1  Lucy Crookes LeedsCity A 14:49 2920 + 1 44 Jenny James Guernsey 16:41  33:20
2 Katie Allen Birchfld A 14:58 29:42 + 3 45 Lynne Hill Tipton A 16:44  33:24
3 Victoria Knight Cambridge A  14:38 29:45 + 11 46 Elizabeth Egan Liverpool B 16:42  33:32
4 Kate Hulls Bristol 13:58 29:47 + 35 47 SarahBaxby CorbyAc A 18:06 33:50
5 Laura Gent Aldershot A 15:21 2959 - 1 48 Daisy D'santos Aldershot C 17:21 34:03
6 Hannah Delaney Liverpool A 15:31 3006 - 3 49 ZaraBlower Leamingto 17:13  34:13
7 Verity Ockenden  Swansea A 14:37 30:13 + 24 S0 Stefanie Godfrey =~ Cambridge C  17:41 34:27
8 Jessica Judd Chelmsfd 14:11 30:18 + 35 51 Courtney Bowen  Serpentin B 17:30 34:31
9 Niamh Brown Aldershot B 15:11 30220 + 7 52 ClaraPetiitt ValeRoyal C 17:22  34:33
10 Lucy Jones Charnw'd A 15:32 30:21 - 2 53 Victoria Brookling ~WSEH B 19:37 34:52
11 Lucy Smith Thamesval A 1536 30:24 - 4 54 Kirsty Thompson  Bedford A 18:14  35:02
12 Kath Marshall Cardiff 14:59 3026 + 15 55 Mikela Gilmore SaffronAC 19:25 35:04
13 Sophie Cowper Lincoln A 14:46 30:34 + 25 56 Chloe Broad ValeRoyal B 17:48 3518
14 Chloe Price Birtley 15143 30:35 - 4 57 Linda Howell Bournvill A 17:54 35:43
15 Rowena Cole Coventry 15:05 30:37 + 13 58 Leanne Lyons ThamesVal B 17:13 36:04
16 Sarah Murphy ValeRoyal A 15:35 30:38 - 3 59 Cara Percival Wolverham B 18:12 36:13
17 Natalie Griffiths Rotherham A  16:01 3051 - 8 60 Megan Clarke NottsAc B 18:18 36:28
18 Veleska Wills DerbyAC A 15:12 3055 + 16 61 Samya Armoush  Sheffield 18:56  36:32
19 Hatti Archer Hallam A 15:10 30:56 + 18 62 Lorna Latimer Rugby&Nor 20:21  37:25
20 Sarah Mackness Telford 16:01 30557 - 8 63 Catherine Tinker Charnw'd B 18:46 37:32
21 Karys Amory Birchfld B 15:50 31:01 - 2 64 Julia Gilbride Solihull A 19:52  37:37
22 Georgia Curry RoyalSutt A 1550 31:04 - 1 65 Rhiannon NeedhamSerpentin C 19:12 37:45
23 Aimee Pratt SaleHM A 15144 31:05 + 1 66 Sinead Ferguson SaleHM B 19:28 38:42
24 Tess Robinson Salford A 15:52 31:18 + 2 67 Donna Claridge  C.Sheffld 19:40 39:23
25 Natasha Lodge HerneHill A 16:38 31:23 - 19 68 Lisa Dickinson NottsAc C 20:26  39:42
26 Sarah Chapman WSEH A 15144 3126 + 7 69 Hann_ah Ahle C_horlton 20:35 40:53
27 Jane Wassell Stroud 16:20 31:31 - 9 70 Sophie Lynch Tipton B 20:46  41:00
28 Lucy Holt NottsAc A 1559 31:33 + 1 1 Louisa Moore Bournvill B 21:04 41:30
29 Rebecca Prince Be|grave A 16:27 31:40 - 9 72 Charlotte Forcer Bournvill C 28:57 53:43
30 Stephanie Burns  Rotherham B 15:41 31:45 + 12  Fastestrunners over stage 2:
32 Susamnah Reid  Cambridge B 1601 3243 1 15 L K@ Huls Bristo 1358

u i i : : ; .
33 Lauren Roe Serpentin A 16:25 32:18 + 8 g \\J/esilcg Jkud((jj ghelmsfdA ﬂé%
34 Alice Ralph Tonbridge A 17:31 32:26 - 23 erty bckenden wansea :
35 Isobel Cotham Wolverham A 1655 32:40 + 1 4 Victoria Knight Cambridge A 14:38
36 Rebecca Townsend LeedsCity B 16:24 32:47 + 13 5 Sophie Cowper Lincoln A 14:46
37 Fiona Maycock Chelt’ham 17:04 32:54 + 3 6 Lucy Crookes LeedsCity A 14:49
38 Beth Donnelly Trafford 17:25 33:00 - 8 7 Katie Allen Birchfld A 14:58
Zg gaty 5\3/3;??” . EromfRﬁdg iggé gggg : g 8 Kath Marshall Cardiff 14:59

uzy Whatmoug anelag : : .
41 Erica Byram Holmfirth 16:59 33:08 + 3 190 Egme:ihifle ﬁg\lfgnmtryA 1228
42 Lara Philippart Swansea B 16:32 33:16 + 12 :
43 Alana Spiers Soton 16:55 33:119 + 7

Event software © G.J. Fecitt (SportSoft) Tel & Fax: 01204 884887
Full results will be on the internet tonight at http://www.race-results.co.uk/

email graham@race-results.co.uk

ort

Soft

B Tk T o T T S T S S e e I I T

P

w

N
OCOOUINUONORERL,NNNOOWOOWNRFRPROOUITOUINEFE NN

[EnY



PosName

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40

Nicole Roberts
E Hoskerthornhil
Charlotte Arter
Claire Somerton
Harriet Buswell
Sarah Howard
Elizabeth Adams
Kate Roberts
Sophie Burnett
Gabi Eglen
Alexa Joel
Morven Goodrum
Kate Spilsbury
Natasha Hatswell
Kirsty Addy
Debbie Walters
Rachel Olivant
Florence Emond
Laura Wilkinson
Zoe Smith

Heidi North

A Larriviere
Elaine Rayner
Lucie Taitharris
Sarah Mercier
Gemma Coe
Abby Nolan
Katherine Barker
Olivia Zeltner
Becki Robinson
Gemma Sidaway
Sarah Pemberton
Louise Richmond
Elizabeth Hutson
Amie Fithern
Sarah Kingston
Audrey Wilson
Helena Croft

ERRA National Road Relays
at Sutton Park, Birmingham on Saturday 8th October 2016

- Senior Women Stage 3 - Final Results

Club

Birchfld A
Aldershot A
Cardiff
Cambridge A
LeedsCity A
Liverpool A
Hallam A
Swansea A
Birtley
Aldershot B
Chelmsfd
WSEH A
ValeRoyal A
Rotherham A
ThamesVal A
Birchfld B
DerbyAC A
Bristol
Lincoln A
Belgrave A
Stroud
NottsAc A
Blackh'th
Telford
Guernsey
Cambridge B
Coventry
SaleHM A
HerneHill A
Salford A
RoyalSutt A
Serpentin A
Charnw'd A
Rotherham B
Tipton A
Soton
Wolverham A
Holmfirth

Hannah CzarnowskiTonbridge A

Tamara Freeman

BromsRedd

14:41
14:29
14:16
15:11
15:56
15:23
14:35

44:23
44:28
44:42
44:56
45:16
45:29
45:31
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Bethan Harris Swansea B
Abbie Oliver Liverpool B
Josephine Wilkie  Chelt’ham
Victoria Brown Serpentin B
Julia Bailey Ranelagh A
Amy Chalmers Bedford A
Emma Stevens Aldershot C
Sophie Kelly Cambridge C
Alex Bell CorbyAc A
Helen Whitby ValeRoyal B
Lucy Burch ValeRoyal C
Joanne Finch NottsAc B
Laura Gould Leamingto
Emily Holden Bournvill A
Deborah Blakeman Wolverham B
Sue Exon Trafford
Rebecca Freeman Solihull A
Zoe Shepherd Rugby&Nor
Mariam Getachew Charnw'd B
Little Kate Sheffield
Maire Gorman ThamesVal B
Nicola Mcglennon Serpentin C
Janneke Vanbeijnum SaleHM B
Alex West SaffronAC
Stephanie Stevens Chorlton
Sonia Lee C.Sheffld
Donna Davenport NottsAc C
Katie Briggs Tipton B
Joanne Irving Bournvill B
Joanne Whiting Bournvill C

Fastest runners over stage 3:

1 Charlotte Arter Cardiff

2 E Hoskerthornhil Aldershot A

3 Elizabeth Adams Hallam A

4 Nicole Roberts Birchfld A

5 Sarah Mercier Guernsey

6 Morven Goodrum WSEH A

7 Claire Somerton Cambridge A

8 Kate Roberts Swansea A

9 Sarah Howard Liverpool A

10 Sophie Burnett Birtley

email graham@race-results.co.uk
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PosName

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
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Louise Small
Louise Webb
Carys Hughes
Georgia Malir
Sophie Whiteside
Nicola Squires
Katy Hedgethorne
Lydia Turner
Sian Edwards
Katherine Bingle
Amelia Pettitt
Charlotte Firth
Zara Knappy
Lori Marshall
Sarah Conway
Jessica Keene
Victoria Carter
Louise Perrio
Rebekah Ward
Hayley Pegg
Bethan Hudson
Lucy Dowsett

Josephine Rhodes

Liz Fraser
Joanne Fifield
Marina Johnson
Katie Moore

Elsie Butler
Helen Armitage
Rachel Coupe
Ruth Ollerenshaw
Bryher Bowness
Jackie Halford
Daniela Sedgley
Zoe Storr

L Pitcairnknowles
Rebecca Selvey

ERRA National Road Relays
at Sutton Park, Birmingham on Saturday 8th October 2016

- Senior Women Stage 4 - Final Results

Club

Aldershot A
Birchfld A
Cardiff
LeedsCity A
Liverpool A
Hallam A
Cambridge A
Birtley
Swansea A
Aldershot B
ValeRoyal A
WSEH A
Rotherham A
NottsAc A
Birchfld B
Blackh'th
ThamesVal A
Guernsey
Lincoln A
Chelmsfd
DerbyAC A
Coventry
Belgrave A
Cambridge B
Stroud
Serpentin A
HerneHill A
Charnw'd A
SaleHM A
Telford
Salford A
Soton
Wolverham A
Tipton A
Holmfirth
Tonbridge A
BromsRedd

14:20
14:47
15:21
14:59
15:15
15:16
15:57
15:04

18:49

Leg TimeCum Time Gain

58:48 +

59:10 -
1:00:03
1.00:15 +
1:00:44 +
1:00:47 +
1:00:53 -
1:01:03 +
1:01:40 -
1:01:42
1.01:44 +
1:01:49
1:02:01 +
1:02:40 +
1:03:10 +
1:03:20 +
1.03:28 -
1.03:36 +
1:03:45
1:03:47 -
1:03:55 -
1:04:13 +
1.04:21 -
1:04:26 +
1:04:27 -
1:04:40 +
1:04:55 +
1:05:06 +
1:05:11 -
1.05:16 -
1:06:05 -
1:06:29 +
1.07:11 +
1:08:16 +
1.08:21 +
1:08:53 +
1:09:12 +
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Georgia Delaney
Rebecca Curtishall
Emily Rowe

Kate Titlow

Carrie Bedingdfield
Daisy Gladstone
Helen Marshall
Catherine Charlton
Chloe Hawling
Rachel Gibson
Rhian Littlewood
Madeleine Brodie
J Dutton

Lisa Dasilva
Debra Galletta
Lisa Pettit

Alison Cobb
Carole Williams
Denise Cole
Jenny Doyle
Katherine Wellam
Wendy Kane
Jude Glynn

Laila Herve

Anna Ostojitsch

RoyalSutt A
Ranelagh A
Liverpool B
ValeRoyal B
Cambridge C
Serpentin B
Swansea B
NottsAc B
Chelt’ham
Wolverham B
Bournvill A
Bedford A
Rotherham B
ThamesVal B
CorbyAc A
Serpentin C
Rugby&Nor
ValeRoyal C
Charnw'd B
C.Sheffld
SaleHM B
NottsAc C
Bournvill B
Chorlton
Bournvill C

Fastest runners over stage 4:

1 Louise Small
2 Louise Webb
3 Lori Marshall
4 Georgia Malir
5 Lydia Turner
6
7
8
9

Sophie Whiteside
Nicola Squires

Amelia Pettitt
Carys Hughes
10 Louise Perrio

Aldershot A
Birchfld A
NottsAc A
LeedsCity A
Birtley
Liverpool A
Hallam A
ValeRoyal A
Cardiff
Guernsey

email graham@race-results.co.uk
Full results will be on the internet tonight at http://www.race-results.co.uk/

20:29

1:09:16 -
1:09:36 +
1:09:37 +
1:09:41 +
1:10:08 +
1:10:21 +
1:10:27 -
1:10:47 +
1:11:04 -
1:12:12 +
1:13:42 +
1:13:52 -
1:13:54 -
1:14:40 +
1:14:55 -
1:16:07 +
1:16:33 +
1:18:19 -
1:18:26 +
1:18:48 +
1:19:00 +
1:21:48 +
1:22:34 +
1:22:54 +
1:40:33 +
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ERRA National Road Relays

at Sutton Park, Birmingham on Saturday 8th October 2016

Senior Women — Team Results — Final
(nn) is team position after the appropriate stage.

1 AldershotFarnham & District ‘A’ 58:48 18 Guernsey Island Aac 1:03:36
1 Philippa Bowden (4) 14:38 2 Laura Gent (5) 15221 1 Laura Mccarthy (51) 16:39 2 Jenny James (44) 16:41
3 EHoskerthornhil (2) 14229 4 Louise Small (1) 14:20 3 Sarah Mercier (25) 1448 4 Louise Perrio (18) 15:28
2 Birchfield Harriers ‘A’ 59:10 19 Lincoln Wellington AC ‘A’ 1:03:45
1 Sara Treacy (5) 1444 2 Katie Allen (2) 14558 1 Rochelle Harrison (38) 1548 2  Sophie Cowper (13) 14:46
3 Nicole Roberts (1) 1441 4 Louise Wehb (2) 14:47 3 Laura Wilkinson (19) 1649 4 Rebekah Ward (19) 16:22
3 Cardiff Aac 1:00:03 20 Chelmsford AC 1:03:47
1 Lucy Marland (27) 1527 2 KathMarshall (12) 1459 1 Rebecca Cole (43) 16:07 2 Jessica Judd 8) 1411
3 Charlotte Arter (3) 14116 4 Carys Hughes (3) 15221 3 Alexa Joel (11) 15558 4 HayleyPegg (20) 17:31
4 LeedsCityAC ‘A’ 1:00:15 21 DerbyAC ‘A’ 1:03:55
1 ClaireDuck (2) 1431 2 Lucy Crookes (1) 1449 1 Natalie Weir (34) 1543 2 Veleska Wills (18) 15:12
3 Harriet Buswell (5) 1556 4 GeorgiaMalir (4) 1459 3 RachelOlivant (17) 1559 4 Bethan Hudson (21) 17:01
5 Liverpool Harriers & AC ‘A’ 1:00:44 22 Coventry Godiva Harriers 1:04:13
1 Rachael Burns (3) 14:35 2 Hannah Delaney (6) 1531 1 PaulaRichardson (28) 15:32 2 Rowena Cole (15) 15:05
3 Sarah Howard (6) 1523 4 Sophie Whiteside (5) 15115 3 Abby Nolan (27) 1746 4 Lucy Dowsett (22) 15:50
6 Hallamshire Harriers Sheffiel ‘A’ 1:00:47 23 Belgrave Harriers ‘A 1:04:21
1 Charlotte Ward (37) 1546 2 Hatti Archer (19) 15:10 1 SamanthaAmend (20) 15:13 2 Rebecca Prince (29) 16:27
3 Elizabeth Adams  (7) 14:35 4 Nicola Squires (6) 15116 3 Zoe Smith (20) 15558 4 Josephine Rhodes  (23) 16:43
7 Cambridge & Coleridge AC ‘A’ 1:00:53 24 Cambridge & Coleridge AC ‘B’ 1:04:26
1 CChristensen (14) 15.07 2 Victoria Knight (3) 14:38 1 Belinda Dow (47) 16:12 2 Susannah Reid (32) 16:01
3 Claire Somerton (4) 1511 4 Katy Hedgethorne (7) 1557 3 GemmaCoe (26) 16:09 4 Liz Fraser (24) 16:04
8 Birtley AC 1:.01:03 25 Stroud & District AC 1.04:27
1 Kate Waugh (10) 1452 2 ChloePrice (14) 1543 1 Zoe Wassell (18) 15111 2 Jane Wassell (27) 16:20
3 Sophie Burnett (9) 1524 4 Lydia Turner (8) 15:04 3 HeidiNorth (21) 16:10 4 Joanne Fifield (25) 16:46
9 Swansea Harriers ‘A’ 1:01:40 26 Serpentine RC ‘A’ 1:04:40
1 Alaw Beynonthomas(31) 15:36 2 Verity Ockenden (7) 14:37 1 HelenPalmer (41) 1553 2 Lauren Roe (33) 16:25
3 Kate Roberts (8) 15223 4 Sian Edwards (9) 16:04 3 SarahPemberton (32) 16:42 4 Marina Johnson (26) 15:40
10 Aldershot Farnham & District ‘B’ 1:01:42 27 Herne Hill Harriers ‘A’ 1:04:55
1 Amy Griffiths (16) 15:09 2 Niamh Brown (9) 15111 1 ChloeTighe (6) 14:45 2 Natasha Lodge (25) 16:38
3 GabiEglen (10) 1543 4 Katherine Bingle (10) 15:39 3 Olivia Zeltner (29) 17:17 4 Katie Moore (27) 16:15
11 Vale Royal AC ‘A’ 1:01:44 28 Charnwood AC ‘A’ 1:05:06
1 Katie Gerrard (13) 15:.03 2 Sarah Murphy (16) 15:35 1 Sophie Coldwell (8) 1449 2 Lucy Jones (10) 15:32
3 Kate Spilsbury (13) 1548 4 AmeliaPettitt (11) 15:18 3 Louise Richmond (33) 1843 4 ElsieButler (28) 16:02
12 Windsor Slough Eton & Hounslo ‘A’ 1:01:49 29 Sale Harriers Manchester ‘A’ 1.05:11
1 Becky Atkinson (33) 1542 2 SarahChapman (26) 1544 1 Megan Davies (24) 1521 2 AimeePratt (23) 15:44
3 Morven Goodrum  (12) 14:52 4  Charlotte Firth (12) 15:31 3 Katherine Barker  (28) 17:22 4 Helen Armitage (29) 16:44
13 Rotherham Harriers & AC ‘A’ 1:02:01 30 Telford AC 1:05:16
1 SamanthaJohnson (9) 14:50 2 Natalie Griffiths (17) 16:01 1 ClaireMartin (12) 1456 2 Sarah Mackness (20) 16:01
3 Natasha Hatswell (14) 15:38 4 Zara Knappy (13) 15:32 3 Lucie Taitharris (24) 17.06 4 Rachel Coupe (30) 17:13
14 NottsAC ‘A’ 1:02:40 31 Salford Harriers & AC ‘A’ 1:06:05
1 s Ottleydela (29) 15:34 2 Lucy Holt (28) 15559 1 Sinead Bent (26) 1526 2 Tess Robinson (24) 15:52
3 A Larriviere (22) 16:09 4 LoriMarshall (14) 14:58 3 Becki Robinson (30) 17:29 4 Ruth Ollerenshaw  (31) 17:18
15 Birchfield Harriers ‘B’ 1:03:10 32 Southampton AC 1:06:29
1 Faye Morley (19) 1511 2 Karys Amory (21) 1550 1 GeorginaRussell (50) 16:24 2 Alana Spiers (43) 16:55
3 Debbie Walters (16) 1548 4 Sarah Conway (15) 16:21 3 Sarah Kingston (36) 16:24 4 Bryher Bowness (32) 16:46
16 Blackheath & Bromley Harriers 1:03:20 33  Wolverhampton & Bilston ‘A’ 1:07:11
1 N Bridsonhubbard (17) 15:10 2 Amber Reed (31) 16:54 1 Tessa Clarke (36) 1545 2 IsobelCotham (35) 16:55
3 ElaineRayner (23) 1541 4 Jessica Keene (16) 15:35 3 Audrey Wilson (37) 17:07 4 Jackie Halford (33) 17:24
17 Thames Valley Harriers ‘A’ 1:03:28 34 Tipton Harriers ‘A’ 1:08:16
1 Sarah Johnson (7) 1448 2 Lucy Smith (11) 15:36 1 Susannah Davies (52) 16:40 2 LynneHil (45) 16:44
3 Kirsty Addy (15) 16:13 4 Victoria Carter (17) 16:51 3 Amie Fithern (35) 16:11 4 Daniela Sedgley (34) 1841
ort
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35 Holmfirth Harriers AC
1 Ruby Sykes (44) 16:09
3 Helena Croft (38) 16:53

36 Tonbridge AC
1 Nicole Taylor (11) 14:55
3 Hannah Czarnowski(39) 17:55

37 Bromsgrove & Redditch

1 Sally Hogan
3 TamaraFreeman

(46) 16:11
(40) 17:21

38 Royal Sutton Coldfield AC

1 Mellisa Woodward (21) 15:14
3 Gemma Sidaway (31) 17:43

39 Ranelagh Harriers
1 EstelleDamant (45) 16:10
3 JuliaBailey (45) 18:31

40 Liverpool Harriers & AC

1 MeganBall
3 Abbie Oliver

(57) 16:50
(42) 17:17

41 Vale Royal AC
1 Carolyn Dooley (62) 17:30
3 Helen Whitby (50) 17:22

42 Cambridge & Coleridge AC

1 E Schaertlincoffey (55) 16:46
3 Sophie Kelly (48) 17:27

43 Serpentine RC
1 AhlemBengueblia (59) 17:01
3 Victoria Brown (44) 17:01

44 Swansea Harriers

1 JemimaOsborn (54) l16:44
3 Bethan Harris (41) 17:25
45 NottsAC

1 NatatiaWilliams (68) 18:10
3 Joanne Finch (52) 16:47

46 Cheltenham & County Harriers

1 Rachel Longstaff
3 Josephine Wilkie

(40) 15:50

47 Wolverhampton & Bilston

1 MollieParr (67) 18:01
3 DeborahBlakeman (55) 18:27

48 Bournville Harriers
1 Monica Baptista (66) 17:49
3 EmilyHolden (54) 18:28

49 Bedford & County AC
1 Ruth Kerr (56) 16:48
3 Amy Chalmers (46) 16:41

50 Rotherham Harriers & AC

1 EmmaParkinson
3 Elizabeth Hutson

(42) 16:04

51 Thames Valley Harriers

1 Siana Jones
3 Maire Gorman

(71) 1851
(61) 20:37

2
4

2
4

2
4

2
4

2
4

2
4

2
4

2
4

2
4

2

(43) 1829 4 Chloe Hawling

2
4

2
4

2

(34) 17:40 4 JDutton

2
4

ERRA National Road Relays
at Sutton Park, Birmingham on Saturday 8th October 2016

1:08:21
Erica Byram (41) 16:59
Zoe Storr (35) 18:20
‘A’ 1:08:53
Alice Ralph (34) 17:31
L Pitcairnknowles (36) 18:32
1:09:12
Katy Barden (39) 16:51
Rebecca Selvey (37) 18:49
‘A’ 1:09:16
Georgia Curry (22) 15:50
Georgia Delaney (38) 20:29
‘A’ 1:09:36
Suzy Whatmough (40) 16:55
Rebecca Curtishall ~ (39) 18:00
‘B’ 1:09:37
ElizabethEgan (46) 16:42
Emily Rowe (40) 18:48
‘B’ 1:09:41
Chloe Broad (56) 17:48
Kate Titlow (41) 17:01
‘C’ 1:10:08
Stefanie Godfrey (50) 17:41
Carrie Bedingfield (42) 18:14
‘B’ 1:.10:21
Courtney Bowen (51) 17:30
Daisy Gladstone (43) 18:49
‘B’ 1:10:27
Lara Philippart (42) 16:32
HelenMarshall (44) 19:46
‘B’ 1:10:47
Megan Clarke (60) 18:18
CatherineCharlton ~ (45) 17:32
1:11:04
Fiona Maycock (37) 17:04
(46) 19:41
‘B’ 1:12:12
Cara Percival (59) 18:12
Rachel Gibson (47) 17:32
‘A’ 1:13:42
Linda Howell (57) 17:54
Rhian Littlewood (48) 19:31
‘A’ 1:13:52
Kirsty Thompson (54) 18:14
Madeleine Brodie (49) 22:09
‘B’ 1:13:54
Stephanie Burns (30) 15:41
(50) 24:29
‘B’ 1:14:40
Leanne Lyons (58) 17:13
Lisa Dasilva (51) 17:59
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52 CorbyAC ‘A’ 1:14:55
1 RebeccaHall (35) 1544 2 Sarah Baxby (47) 18:06
3 Alex Bell (49) 1828 4 DebraGalletta (52) 22:37
53 Serpentine RC ‘C' 1:16:07
1 Eryn Lovell (69) 1833 2 RhiannonNeedham (65) 19:12
3 NicolaMcglennon (62) 19:11 4 LisaPettit (53) 19:11
54  Rugby & Northampton AC 1:16:33
1 Melanie Wood (60) 17:04 2 Lornalatimer (62) 20:21
3 Zoe Shepherd (58) 1840 4 Alison Cobb (54) 20:28
55 Vale Royal AC ‘C’ 1:18:19
1 Chloe Dooley (61) 17:11 2 ClaraPettitt (52) 17:22
3 Lucy Burch (51) 1809 4 CaroleWiliams (55) 25:37
56 Charnwood A C ‘B’ 1:18:26
1 Debbie Sorby (70) 1846 2 CatherineTinker (63) 18:46
3 Mariam Getachew (59) 18:46 4 DeniseCole (56) 22:08
57 City Of Sheffield & Dearne AC 1:18:48
1 Janita Maraanen  (74) 19143 2 DonnaClaridge (67) 19:40
3 SonialLee (66) 20:34 4 Jenny Doyle (57) 18551
58 Sale Harriers Manchester ‘B’ 1:19:00
1 HelenReagan (72) 19:14 2 Sinead Ferguson (66) 19:28
3 JannekeVanbeijnum(63) 19:04 4 KatherineWellam (58) 21:14
59 NottsAC ‘C’ 1:21:48
1 Samantha Garside (73) 19:16 2 Lisa Dickinson (68) 20:26
3 Donna Davenport (67) 21:28 4 Wendy Kane (59) 20:38
60 Bournville Harriers ‘B’ 1:22:34
1 SamPretlove (77) 20:26 2 Louisa Moore (71) 21:.04
3 Joanne Irving (69) 21:08 4 Jude Glynn (60) 19:56
61 ChorltonRunners 1:22:54
1 SophieCunningham (76) 20:18 2 Hannah Ahle (69) 20:35
3 Stephanie Stevens (65) 17:58 4 LailaHerve (61) 24:03
62 Bournville Harriers ‘C’ 1:40:33
1 GrainneBermingham(78) 24:46 2 Charlotte Forcer (72) 28:57
3 Joanne Whiting (70) 29:12 4 Anna Ostojitsch (62) 17:38
Incomplete Teams:

Bristol & West Ac (Est. 1882)
1 FionaMarks (39) 1549 2 KateHulls (4) 1358
3 FlorenceEmond (18) 17:13

Aldershot Farnham & District ‘C
1 Evie Grice (53) 1642 2 Daisy D'santos (48) 17:21
3 EmmasStevens (47) 17:49

Leamington Cycling & AC
1 MeganMcdonald (58) 17:.00 2 Zara Blower (49) 17:13
3 Laura Gould (53) 19:38

Trafford AC
1 Vicki Cronin (30) 15:35 2 BethDonnelly (38) 17:25
3 SueExon (56) 22:16

Solihull & Small Heath AC ‘A
1 Paula Gowing (65) 17:45 2 JuliaGilbride (64) 19:52
3 Rebecca Freeman (57) 18:13

Sheffield RC
1 SarahKimpton (63) 17:36 2 Samya Armoush (61) 18:56
3 Little Kate (60) 19:50

Saffron AC
1 CaitlinRoper (32) 1539 2 MikelaGilmore (55) 19:25
3 Alex West (64) 22:51

o



ERRA National Road Relays
at Sutton Park, Birmingham on Saturday 8th October 2016

Tipton Harriers ‘B’
1 Joanne Acha (75) 20:14 2 Sophie Lynch (70) 20:46
3 Katie Briggs (68) 20:56

Leeds City AC ‘B’
1 Charlotte Wills (49) 16:23 2 Rebecca Townsend (36) 16:24

Windsor Slough Eton & Hounslo ‘B’
1 Alexandra Barbour (22) 15:15 2 Victoria Brookling (53) 19:37

Kingston Ac & Poly Harriers
1 Phoebe Law (1) 14:29

Highgate Harriers
1 Hannah Viner (15) 15:08

Stockport Harriers & AC ‘A
1 Katy Whiteoak (23) 15:19

Border Harriers & AC
1 Rhiannon Silson (25) 15:25

Newcastle Staffs AC
1 R Twardochleb (48) 16:13

Tonbridge AC ‘B’
1 EmiliaHope (64) 17:44
Fastest of all legs — Final
1 Kate Hulls Bristol 13:58
2 Jessica Judd Chelmsfd 14:11
3 Charlotte Arter Cardiff 14:16
4  Louise Small Aldershot A 14:20
5 E Hoskerthornhil Aldershot A 14:29
= Phoebe Law Kingston 14:29
7 Claire Duck LeedsCity A 14:31
8 Elizabeth Adams Hallam A 14:35
= Rachael Burns Liverpool A 14:35
10 Verity Ockenden Swansea A 14:37

ort
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